

## N.K. Anand felicitated for Lifetime Achievement in the field of law

News & Updates • December 8, 2017

We are very pleased to announce our Founder, Mr. Nawal Kishore Anand, has been felicitated for Lifetime Achievement in the field of law by the Bar Council of India, in recognition of his outstanding contribution to the legal profession in India and setting the very highest standards for the Bar for his practice spanning 60 years. Read more



## Lifetime Achievement in the field of Law

In his long and distinguished career, Shri Nawal Anand specialized in Corporate Law, Copyright Law, Patent and Trademark Litigation and General Intellectual Property Practice for the protection and enforcement of IP rights.

Mr. Anand, born in 1928, is an alumnus of Hindu college and had received Lifetime Achievement Award 2011-2012 for Excellence in Law. He is a highly respected Advocate with 60 years of practice and is the founder of the esteemed IP Law Firm 'Anand & Anand'.

He is a member of the Bar Association of India, Supreme Court Bar Association, International Bar Association and AIPPI (International Association for the Protection of Intellectual Rights) Indian Group. Mr. Anand was the Founder President of Asian Patent Attorneys Association (APAA) and Vice-President of Delhi High Court Bar Association from 1974 to 1976.

The AIPPI and the Intellectual Property Law Practitioners Association conferred on him the Lifetime Achievement Awards in 1971. The Bar Association of India earlier honoured him on completion of 50 years at the Bar.



